ORDINANCE NO. 373

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND RE-ENACTING SECTION 2-1A-3 OF ORDINANCE NUMBER 285, TO INCREASE THE LICENSE FEE FOR LIQUOR LICENSES IN THE TOWN OF LINGLE, WYOMING.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LINGLE, WYOMING:

- 1. Section 2-1A-3 License Fee of Ordinance No. 285 is hereby amended and reenacted as follows:
 - A. Every person licensed by the town council as a retail liquor or retail malt beverage dealer under the provisions of this article shall pay an annual fee, in advance, for a license as a retail and restaurant liquor or malt beverage dealer the sum of nine hundred fifty dollars (\$950.00).
- 2. That in all other respects, Ordinance No. 48 and No. 285, as previously amended shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication as required by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED at a Regula	r Council Meeting of the Lingle Town Council
on First Reading by the affirmative vote of May	or Foster and Council Members on the 23rd
Day of April 2025.	
SEAL:	
ATTEST:	
Clerk/Treasurer Richard Reyes	Mayor Micah Foster

	te of Mayor Foster and Council Members,
SEAL:	
ATTEST:	
Clerk/Treasurer Richard Reyes	Mayor Micah Foster
	ular Council Meeting of the Lingle Town Council lished by the affirmative vote of Mayor Foster and 2025.
SEAL:	
ATTEST:	
Clerk/Treasurer Richard Reyes	Mayor Micah Foster
Ordinance No. 373 passed, approved and procoff May 2025.	laimed effective by Mayor Foster on the 21st day
above and foregoing Ordinance No. 373 is a tr	n of Lingle, Wyoming do hereby certify that the rue and correct copy of the Ordinance introduced, Council Meeting held 21 May 2025 and posted y of May, 2025.
Clerk/Treasurer Richard Reyes	